
Food & Water Watch 
 
Dear Commissioner,
The DRBC's proposed fracking regulations are a half-measure that won't protect the Delaware
River Basin, or the people who rely on it.
The regulations leave the door open to both fracking waste and water withdrawals for fracking,
endangering a drinking water source for millions of people. A ban in name only is wrong for the
Delaware River Basin, and it's one we can't live with.
The Delaware River is a treasure that belongs to the public, not to the highest bidder. Fracking has
no place anywhere near the Delaware River watershed — or anywhere else, for that matter.
The proposed regulations would not adequately protect the Delaware River Basin from the dangers
of fracking. I urge you to pursue a comprehensive ban on fracking and fracking-related activities
and keep our water safe.
 



Salutation First name Last name E-mail Address Address City State Zip Code

1 Mr Alex Beauchamp abeauchamp@fwwatch.org 371 State St Brooklyn New York 11217
2 Ms Emma Petit emmapetit26@gmail.com 739 W Belmont Ave Apt. 515 Chicago Illinois 60657
3 Ms Emily Wurth emilywurth@hotmail.com 3511 Upshur St. Brentwood Maryland 20722
4 Mrs Caitlin Seeley George caitlin.seeley@gmail.com 18625 W 59th Dr Golden Colorado 80403
5 Ms Amanda Byrnes byrnesa@hotmail.com 127 County Highway 5 Otego New York 13825
6 Mr James Mulcare xsecretsx@cableone.net 1110 Benjamin St Clarkston Washington 99403
7 Mrs Jane Bowles 27z@plan27b.com 4281 Express Ln Sarasota Florida 34249
8 Mr Derek Meyer dmmeyer@email.com 3103 Circle Hill Rd Alexandria Virginia 22305
9 Ms Christine Roane cmroane@cool-universe.com 123 Bronson Ter Springfield Massachusetts 1108
10 Ms Jasmin Cori jasmin@jasmincori.com 4945 Twin Lakes Rd Boulder Colorado 80301
11 Mr David Ringle d.ringle@ieee.org 7113 Heather Road Macungie Pennsylvania 18062
12 Ms Karen Whitehead ktwhitehead@verizon.net 5811 Cub Stream Dr Centreville Virginia 20120
13 Ms Tia Triplett tia@anlf.com 3959 Berryman Ave Los Angeles California 90066
14 Ms Vicki Kondelik vickik@umich.edu 536 S Forest Ave Apt 415 Ann Arbor Michigan 48104
15 Mr Louis Levi llevijr@triangle-printing.com 1215 S Ogontz St York Pennsylvania 17403
16 Ms Jamilah Elder jamilahelder@yahoo.com 155 W 68th St New York New York 10023
17 Ms Karen Carter karencarterkrc@hotmail.com 1216 Wyandotte Road Columbus Ohio 43212
18 Mr Paul Ramos pauldramos@gmail.com PO Box 728 Santa Ynez California 93460
19 Mr Frederick Knobblock knobblock2100@charter.net 2100 Charleston Oak CIr Lawrenceville Georgia 30043
20 Mr Nikolaos Garbidakis nick@garbidakis.com 457 10th St Palisades Park New Jersey 7650
21 Ms Mary Stanton mary.stanton@shaker.com 300 N Oak Park Ave Apt 3 Oak Park Illinois 60302
22 Mr Stephen Mogge smogge@towson.edu 3900 N Charles St Apt 1104 Baltimore Maryland 21218
23 Ms Susan Sheinfeld susans.3@juno.com 220 Bedford St., E-8 Bridgewater Massachusetts 2324
24 Mr Devlon Clouser devlon@me.com 10 Madrid Ct Novato California 94949
25 Mr Tom Nesbitt tnesbitt@ashland.edu 2252 Sprucewood Drive Mansfield Ohio 44903
26 Mr Patrick Martin pmartin@nd.edu 1139 N Lafayette Blvd South Bend Indiana 46617
27 Mr Benjamin Joannou Jr benjr@jbi.bike 6401 SW 134th Dr Pinecrest Florida 33156
28 Ms Wanda Chaney wandac@nuby.com 1411 University Ave Monroe Louisiana 71203
29 Ms Amy Schumacher amyschu37@yahoo.com 4127 middlebrook dr Dayton Ohio 45440
30 Mr Mike Ferguson draconiandruid@gmail.com 104 Thomas Dr Apt 307 Mankato Minnesota 56001
31 Ms Diane Reed diane.f.reed@sbcglobal.net 421 30th St Richmond California 94804
32 Mr Mark Hemenway dukeman3278@gmail.com 7700 Covey Chase Drive CHARLOTTE North Carolina 28210
33 Ms Elaine Benjamin ebalpine@flash.net 2627 Eltinge Dr Alpine California 91901
34 Mrs Elizabeth Springer elizabethf@camba.org 217-02 103rd avenue Queens Village New York 11429
35 Ms Elaine Eudy alpha_b@bellsouth.net 2501 romain way east point Georgia 30344
36 Mr Charlie Burns charlie@envsite.com 29 Van Buren Ave Norwalk Connecticut 6850
37 Mr Steven Hoelke s.hoelke@verizon.net 615 Bucknell Ave Claremont California 91711
38 Ms Joan Kolessar friendsofanimals358@gmail.com 330e Oak St Walnutport Pennsylvania 18088
39 Mr Robert Hodge rjhodge@syr.edu 216 Stratford St Syracuse New York 13210
40 Mr Claude Krampe ckandut@yahoo.com 24406 Oaks Blvd Land O' Lakes Florida 34639
41 Ms Victoria Jensen vicster@init-6.com 2310 6th St Apt 3 Santa Monica California 90405
42 Mr James Willsey jwillsey@rwmc.org 15 Eleanor Dr Cumberland Rhode Island 2864
43 Ms Marian E. ellettem@att.net 1091 NE Orenco Station Pkwy Apt E204 Hillsboro Oregon 97124
44 Ms Carol Schmidt muehlbauer@safe-mail.net 226 E Ruth St Sidney Ohio 45365
45 Mr Mitch Dalition mitchdsf@gmail.com 350 Broderick St Apt 415 San Francisco California 94117
46 Mr William Edgington wedgingt@acm.org 382 W 2300 S Bountiful Utah 84010
47 Mrs Diana Light diana.light@rocketmail.com 123 Esplanade Irvine California 92612
48 Mr Bradford Harrington bharrington777@hotmail.com 105 Kensington Rd Bronxville New York 10708
49 Mrs Joyce Craig joyce-m-craig@uiowa.edu 712 N 2nd Ave Washington Iowa 52353
50 Mr John Chase jpchase@visible.edu 130 S Front Street Memphis Tennessee 38103

Dear Commissioner,

The DRBC's proposed fracking regulations are a half-measure that won't protect the Delaware River Basin, or the people who rely on it. 

The regulations leave the door open to both fracking waste and water withdrawals for fracking, endangering a drinking water source for millions of people. A ban in 
name only is wrong for the Delaware River Basin, and it's one we can't live with.

The Delaware River is a treasure that belongs to the public, not to the highest bidder. Fracking has no place anywhere near the Delaware River watershed — or 
anywhere else, for that matter.

The proposed regulations would not adequately protect the Delaware River Basin from the dangers of fracking. I urge you to pursue a comprehensive ban on fracking 
and fracking-related activities and keep our water safe.

Sincerely,
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Timothy Mullen
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